ABSTENSIONS:     None         MOTION CARRIED 

8.   ACTION ITEM: Superintendent’s Employment Agreement:  S. Lyons 

MOTION WAS MADE by J. Barbieri and duly seconded by J. Bauer to amend item 3, Salary, 
paragraph 3, to read “The annual salary shall be one hundred twenty one thousand eight hundred 
dollars ($121,800.00) (effective July 1, 2018) per year for the term of this Agreement.  In addition, 
the superintendent shall receive a one-time payment of eighteen hundred dollars ($1800.00), such 
payment to be made in July 2018” and to approve the balance of the agreement with no changes,